## City of Frostburg

## A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY OF FROSTBURG ADOPTING THE 2024 ALLEGANY COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN AS THE CITY OF FROSTBURG 2024 HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, THE CITY OF FROSTBURG, A MUNICIPALITY of Allegany County recognizes the federal Disaster Act of 2000 requiring that all States and local jurisdictions develop, submit, and update hazard mitigation plans that may reduce the impacts of hazards; and

**WHEREAS,** an adopted hazard mitigation plan is required as a condition of future federal funding for hazard mitigation projects; and

WHEREAS, the City of Frostburg participated in the planning process along with other units of local government within the County to prepare the 2024 ALLEGANY COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Frostburg hereby adopts the 2024 ALLEGANY COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN as an official plan; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Allegany County Department of Emergency Services is authorized to submit on behalf of the participating municipalities the adopted **2024 ALLEGANY COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN** to the Federal Emergency Management Agency for final review and approval.

BE IT KNOWN, this res	solution was adopted by the Mayor	and City of Frostburg at their regular
meeting on	·	
	(Date)	
Attest (Title):		Mavor